HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 216 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 9, after "resident" delete the period "." and insert "on his date of hire."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 11, after "<u>twenty-four</u>" delete the period "." and insert "<u>as of his date of hire.</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 15, after "weeks" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 16 in its
 entirety and insert in lieu thereof "between May fifteenth and August thirty-first."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, delete lines 7 through 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(4) "Low-income census tract" means any census tract located wholly or
 partly within an enterprise zone as defined in R.S. 51:1783."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 4, at the beginning of line 21, change " \underline{C} ." to " \underline{C} .(1)"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 4, line 22, delete "<u>claim a rebate</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>apply for a rebate</u>
 <u>electronically</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 4, after line 28, add the following:
- 19 "(2) On or before January thirty-first annually, the Louisiana Workforce 20 Commission shall provide to the department all of the following, in electronic 21 format, for the prior calendar year: 22 (a) A list of all businesses that participated in the Incumbent Worker Training Program of the Louisiana Workforce Commission. 23 24 (b) A list of all individuals who participated in or registered for occupational 25 skills training with a youth employment program offered through the Louisiana Workforce Investment Council or an American Job Center." 26
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 5, line 8, delete "<u>incentive</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>state tax rebate, or any state</u>
 tax credit, exemption, exclusion, or deduction, or other state tax benefit,"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 31 On page 5, line 16, after "imposed by" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 32 thereof "Chapter 1 of Subtitle II of this Title."